

WOLF CREEK PETITION PROJECT NO. 143**in Sandusky & Ottawa Counties, Ohio****Bid Tabulation**

Date: July 28, 2022

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$1,635,000.00

<i>Great Lakes Demolition Co. 1787 N. SR 510 Vickery, Ohio 43464</i>	<i>Mark Haynes Construction, Inc. 3130 SR 18 Norwalk, Ohio 44857</i>
--	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Special	Install Low Water Crossing	Lump	Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Special	Clean Through Structure	Lump	Sum	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	Special	Level Spoils	133,830	C.Y.	\$1.25	\$167,287.50*	\$1.00	\$133,830.00
5	Special	Brush Removal	Lump	Sum	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
6	Special	Haul & Dispose of Spoils	Lump	Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
7	Special	Seeding	56	Acres	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$140,000.00*
8	Special	Excavation	76,000	L.F.	\$3.75	\$285,000.00	\$4.50	\$342,000.00
9	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C without Filter	6,124	Ton	\$36.25	\$221,995.00	\$60.00	\$367,440.00
10	611	4" Conduit, Type E	800	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
11	611	6" Conduit, Type E	800	L.F.	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
12	611	8" Conduit, Type E	800	L.F.	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00
13	611	10" Conduit, Type E	300	L.F.	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
14	611	12" Conduit, Type E	550	L.F.	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00
15	611	15" Conduit, Type E	350	L.F.	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00
16	611	18" Conduit, Type E	200	L.F.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
17	611	24" Conduit, Type C	200	L.F.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
18	611	30" Conduit, Type C	100	L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
19	611	36" Conduit, Type C	100	L.F.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
20	611	60" Conduit, Type B	40	L.F.	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00
21	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	Lump	Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
23	832	Erosion Control	20,000	Each	\$0.25	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
24	Special	Indiana Bat Survey (Contingency)	Lump	Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,485,982.50*		\$1,787,970.00	

*corrected amount